

Add: At & Po. Anita, Kim-Olpad Highway, Ta. Olpad, Dist. Surat, Gujarat, India-394110.

Date: 05/11/2022

www.vidhyadeepuni.ac.in

info@vidhyadeepuni.ac.in

Ref. No/Adm/MCR/135 /2022

OFFICE ORDER:06/2022

The Hon'ble President of Vidhyadeep University is pleased to constitute the 'Monitoring Cell on Ragging' of the Vidhyadeep University in accordance with the 'UGC Regulation on curbing menace of Ragging in higher educational institutions, 2009.

The purpose of this cell is to monitor the activities and functioning of the Anti-Ragging Committee and Anti Ragging Squad of all constituent colleges and institute of Vidhyadeep University

Monitoring Cell on Ragging		
1	Dr. Vipul Shashtri	Member
2	Dr. Ajay Shah	Member
3	Dr. Kalpesh Jain	Member
4	Ms. Riddhi Bhavsar	Member
5	Mr. Jayendrasinh Parmar	Member
		Secretary

The Tenure of the Committee is 1 year from the date of this office order or for the further notification regarding this However, management reserves the right to increase or decrease members of the committee.

Roles and Responsibilities of the Committee will be as per the aforestated UGC Regulation 2009.

Sd/-**Registrar**

Encl: (1) UGC Regulation on curbing menace of Ragging in higher educational institutions, 2009

To,

All Members of the Committee

Copy To,

- (1) President Vidhyadeep University
- (2) Vice-President Vidhyadeep University
- (3) Campus Director Vidhyadeep University
- (4) All Principals of Constituent Colleges of Vidhyadeep University
- (5) All Departmental Heads of Vidhyadeep University
- (6) Select File
- (7) Notice Board